






















1207.4 Efficiency Dwelling Units

An efficiency living unit shall conform to the requirements of the code except as modified herein:
1.  The unit shall have a living room of not less than 220 square feet (20.4 m2) of floor area. An additional 100 square
feet (9.3 m2) of floor area shall be provided for each occupant of such unit in excess of two.  

OCCUPANT LOAD IS 1 OCC/ 200 GROSS SF.   AREAS MUST BE TAKEN FROM INTERIOR FACE OF
BOUNDARY WALLS TO COMPLY. USE INTERIOR NET AREA OF 392 S.F. AS COMPARABLE TO INTERIOR NET
AREA OF LIVING AND SLEEPING AREA OF 242 S.F.

2.  The unit shall be provided with a separate closet.

COMPLIES.

3.  The unit shall be provided with a kitchen sink, cooking appliance and refrigeration facilities, each having a clear
working space of not less than 30 inches (762 mm) in front.  Light and ventilation conforming to this code shall be
provided.  

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR HOTEL ROOM SHOULD HAVE BEEN THE SAME.   CONFIRM WINDOWS
ARE OPERABLE, AS PER PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, OR CHECK FOR MECHANICAL
VENTILATION COMPLIANCE IF WINDOWS ARE NOT OPERABLE.

4.  The unit shall be provided with a separate bathroom containing a water closet, lavatory and bathtub or shower.

COMPLIES.

FULL SIZE BED (54" WIDE).  
LEAVE 30" CLEAR ON EACH SIDE

2 SEAT SOFA

30" x 30", 2 SEAT TABLE



1207.4 Efficiency Dwelling Units

An efficiency living unit shall conform to the requirements of the code except as modified herein:
1.  The unit shall have a living room of not less than 220 square feet (20.4 m2) of floor area. An additional 100 square feet (9.3 m2) of floor area shall be provided for each occupant of such unit in excess of two.  

OCCUPANT LOAD IS 1 OCC/ 200 GROSS SF.   AREAS MUST BE TAKEN FROM INTERIOR FACE OF BOUNDARY WALLS TO COMPLY. USE INTERIOR NET AREA OF 341-374 S.F. AS COMPARABLE TO INTERIOR NET AREA OF LIVING AND SLEEPING AREA OF 224-238 S.F.

2.  The unit shall be provided with a separate closet.

COMPLIES.

3.  The unit shall be provided with a kitchen sink, cooking appliance and refrigeration facilities, each having a clear working space of not less than 30 inches (762 mm) in front.  Light and ventilation conforming to this code shall be provided.  

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR HOTEL ROOM SHOULD HAVE BEEN THE SAME.   CONFIRM WINDOWS ARE OPERABLE, AS PER PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, OR CHECK FOR MECHANICAL VENTILATION COMPLIANCE IF WINDOWS ARE NOT OPERABLE.

4.  The unit shall be provided with a separate bathroom containing a water closet, lavatory and bathtub or shower.

COMPLIES.

FULL SIZE BED (54" WIDE).  
LEAVE 36" CLEAR ON ONE SIDE

2 SEAT (65" WIDE) SOFA

30" x 30", 2 SEAT TABLE

FULL SIZE BED (54" WIDE).  
LEAVE 36" CLEAR ON ONE SIDE

2 SEAT (65" WIDE) SOFA

30" x 30", 2 SEAT TABLE

FULL SIZE BED (54" WIDE).  
LEAVE 36" CLEAR ON ONE SIDE

2 SEAT (65" WIDE) SOFA

30" x 30", 2 SEAT TABLE



FULL SIZE BED (54" WIDE).  
LEAVE 30" CLEAR ON EACH SIDE

2 SEAT SOFA

30" x 30", 2 SEAT TABLE

1207.4 Efficiency Dwelling Units

An efficiency living unit shall conform to the requirements of the code except as modified herein:
1.  The unit shall have a living room of not less than 220 square feet (20.4 m2) of floor area. An additional 100
square feet (9.3 m2) of floor area shall be provided for each occupant of such unit in excess of two.  

OCCUPANT LOAD IS 1 OCC/ 200 GROSS SF.   MAX ALLOWAVLE INTERIOR NET AREA OF OF 400 S.F. IS
REQUIRED AS COMPARED TO AVAILABLE INTERIOR NET AREA OF LIVING AND SLEEPING AREA OF
253 S.F.   IF THIS SECTION OF THE BUILDING CODE IS APPICABLE TO LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS OR
CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY IN THE EXISTING, THEN MAY NEED TO REDUCE BED AREA AND LIVING
AREA BY AT TOTAL OF 11 S.F. 

2.  The unit shall be provided with a separate closet.

COMPLIES.

3.  The unit shall be provided with a kitchen sink, cooking appliance and refrigeration facilities, each having a
clear working space of not less than 30 inches (762 mm) in front.  Light and ventilation conforming to this code
shall be provided.  

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR HOTEL ROOM SHOULD HAVE BEEN THE SAME.   CONFIRM
WINDOWS ARE OPERABLE, AS PER PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, OR CHECK FOR
MECHANICAL VENTILATION COMPLIANCE IF WINDOWS ARE NOT OPERABLE.

4.  The unit shall be provided with a separate bathroom containing a water closet, lavatory and bathtub or
shower.

COMPLIES.



FULL SIZE BED (54" WIDE).  
LEAVE 36" CLEAR ON ONE SIDE

2 SEAT SOFA

1207.4 Efficiency Dwelling Units

An efficiency living unit shall conform to the requirements of the code except as modified herein:
1.  The unit shall have a living room of not less than 220 square feet (20.4 m2) of floor area. An additional 100 square feet (9.3 m2) of floor area
shall be provided for each occupant of such unit in excess of two.  

OCCUPANT LOAD IS 1 OCC/ 200 GROSS SF.   AREAS MUST BE TAKEN FROM INTERIOR FACE OF BOUNDARY WALLS TO COMPLY.
USE INTERIOR NET AREA OF 394 S.F. AS COMPARABLE TO INTERIOR NET AREA OF LIVING AND SLEEPING AREA OF 226 S.F.

2.  The unit shall be provided with a separate closet.

COMPLIES.

3.  The unit shall be provided with a kitchen sink, cooking appliance and refrigeration facilities, each having a clear working space of not less
than 30 inches (762 mm) in front.  Light and ventilation conforming to this code shall be provided.  

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR HOTEL ROOM SHOULD HAVE BEEN THE SAME.   CONFIRM WINDOWS ARE OPERABLE, AS PER
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, OR CHECK FOR MECHANICAL VENTILATION COMPLIANCE IF WINDOWS ARE NOT
OPERABLE.

4.  The unit shall be provided with a separate bathroom containing a water closet, lavatory and bathtub or shower.

COMPLIES.



FULL SIZE BED (54" WIDE).  
LEAVE 36" CLEAR ON ONE SIDE

2 SEAT SOFA

1207.4 Efficiency Dwelling Units

An efficiency living unit shall conform to the requirements of the code except as modified herein:
1.  The unit shall have a living room of not less than 220 square feet (20.4 m2) of floor area. An additional 100 square feet (9.3 m2) of floor area
shall be provided for each occupant of such unit in excess of two.  

OCCUPANT LOAD IS 1 OCC/ 200 GROSS SF.   AREAS MUST BE TAKEN FROM INTERIOR FACE OF BOUNDARY WALLS TO COMPLY.
USE INTERIOR NET AREA OF 391 S.F. AS COMPARABLE TO INTERIOR NET AREA OF LIVING AND SLEEPING AREA OF 226 S.F.

2.  The unit shall be provided with a separate closet.

COMPLIES.

3.  The unit shall be provided with a kitchen sink, cooking appliance and refrigeration facilities, each having a clear working space of not less
than 30 inches (762 mm) in front.  Light and ventilation conforming to this code shall be provided.  

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR HOTEL ROOM SHOULD HAVE BEEN THE SAME.   CONFIRM WINDOWS ARE OPERABLE, AS PER
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, OR CHECK FOR MECHANICAL VENTILATION COMPLIANCE IF WINDOWS ARE NOT
OPERABLE.

4.  The unit shall be provided with a separate bathroom containing a water closet, lavatory and bathtub or shower.

COMPLIES.



1207.4 Efficiency Dwelling Units

An efficiency living unit shall conform to the requirements of the code except as modified herein:
1.  The unit shall have a living room of not less than 220 square feet (20.4 m2) of floor area. An
additional 100 square feet (9.3 m2) of floor area shall be provided for each occupant of such unit
in excess of two.  

OCCUPANT LOAD IS 1 OCC/ 200 GROSS SF.   MAX ALLOWAVLE INTERIOR NET AREA OF
OF 400 S.F. IS REQUIRED AS COMPARED TO AVAILABLE INTERIOR NET AREA OF LIVING
AND SLEEPING AREA OF 281 S.F.   IF THIS SECTION OF THE BUILDING CODE IS
APPICABLE TO LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS OR CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY IN THE EXISTING,
THEN MAY NEED TO REDUCE BED AREA AND LIVING AREA BY AT TOTAL OF 14 S.F. 

2.  The unit shall be provided with a separate closet.

COMPLIES.

3.  The unit shall be provided with a kitchen sink, cooking appliance and refrigeration facilities,
each having a clear working space of not less than 30 inches (762 mm) in front.  Light and
ventilation conforming to this code shall be provided.  

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR HOTEL ROOM SHOULD HAVE BEEN THE SAME.  
CONFIRM WINDOWS ARE OPERABLE, AS PER PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS,
OR CHECK FOR MECHANICAL VENTILATION COMPLIANCE IF WINDOWS ARE NOT
OPERABLE.

4.  The unit shall be provided with a separate bathroom containing a water closet, lavatory and
bathtub or shower.

COMPLIES.



Ground Floor Plan - Amenity Space Program 
Existing Gross Floor Area (GSF)_: 12,242

Reconfigured Floor Area (%): 44.98%

Room Name 
Leasable 

Storage Units
Reconfigured 

Floor Area (SF)
Notes

Lobby 654  Value given is for whole room.

Mail Room 137

Package Room 141

Club Room 732 Includes a catering style kitchen

Game Room 640

Conference Room 171 Reserved by teleworking tenants. 

Fitness Room 563

Remote Work Area 584

Fitness Storage Room 81

Outdoor Patio EXG.

Pool Room EXG.

Enigneering Room EXG.

Bathtooms (2) EXG.

Tenant Storage Room - Ground Floor 48 892

Tenant Storage Room - First Floor 12 NA

Tenant Storage Room - Second Floor 10 NA

Tenant Storage Room - Third Floor 10 NA

Leasing Floor and Management Offices
530

Includes 2 Private Offices

Unisex Bathrooms (2)
EXG.

Back of House 381 Space usage TBD

Pool Storage EXG.

Mechanical and Pool Equipment Room EXG.

Elevator Machine Room EXG.

Electrical Room EXG.

Maintenance Shop EXG.

Totals 80 5,506

Notes:
All area calculations are approximate.
Overall Gross Floor Area calculation for Ground Floor includes exterior wall thickness.
All interior area calculations exclude exterior wall thickness.
Grey Shaded Walls are existing interior walls to remain.
Red Shaded Walls are new walls to be added.

Not Shown.  Convert. Guest Laundry and Vending to Storage 
Rooms.  Provide stacked 4'X4'X4' (MIN.)  Storage Lockers.
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FRONT ELEVATION - CONCEPT
SCALE: NA

- SAME AS CONCEPT 7 WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE FOLLOWING:
   - - ALTERNATE BRICK AND EIFS COLORS IN SELECT LOCATIONS

A12

- EIFS COLOR CHANGE IN SELECT AREAS
- BRICK COLOR CHANGE IN SELECT AREAS
      - - BRICK STAIN, PAINT, OR REPLACEMENT
- ROOFING COLOR CHANGE (REPLACMENT) AT METAL AND SHINGLE ROOFS
- USE OF ADHERED STONE VENEER AT BASE OF WALL.
- REMOVAL OF PORTE COCHERE
- ADDITION OF METAL CANOPY AT MAIN ENTRY
- REMOVE METAL PYRAMID ROOF STRUCTURE, ARCHED PARAPET, AND 
       CORNICE AT CENTRAL MASS ABOVE MAIN ENTRY.
- REPLACE WITH NEW ROOF AND CORNICE ACCENTED BY DECORATIVE METAL       
  BRACKETS.

A8
2022.05.25



Project Number: 21061A
Client: GM Equities LLC
Date:2022.07.12

Springhill Suites
Willow Grove, PA

©2022 BartonPartners Architects Planners, Inc.  All rights reserved.

The above illustrations are representative of the architectural style.  They are not meant 
to illustrate the final design or materials but are intended to depict the size, mass, and 
general materials of the proposed building.

0           30         60                    120 ft

A9

N

EXISTING PORTE-COCHERE REMOVED

EXISTING PYRAMIDAL ROOF REMOVED

The Paragon (Springhill Suites Renovation) Willow Grove, PA 6/22/2022
Prepared for: GM Equities LLC Prepared by: BartonPartners, Inc.
Project Yield Matrix

LL 1 2 3

Unit 62: Studio Design 1 - Double Double 391 0 24 26 26 76 29,716 49%
Unit 64: Studio Design 2 - Double Type A 391 0 2 2 2 6 2,346 4%
Unit 84: Studio Design 3 - Double Type B 411 0 1 1 1 3 1,233 2%
Unit 96: Studio Design 4 - Double w/ Whirlpool 411 0 2 0 0 2 822 1%
Unit 94: Studio Design 5 - Double Accessible 391 0 1 1 2 4 1,564 3%
Unit 82: Studio Design 6 - King 341 0 15 16 16 47 16,027 30%
Unit 66: Studio Design 7 - King Type A 374 0 3 3 3 9 3,366 6%
Unit 86: Studio Design 8 - King Type B 372 0 0 2 2 4 1,488 3%
Unit 86: Studio Design 8 - King Type C 372 0 0 1 1 2 744 1%
Unit 92: Studio Design 9 - King Accessible 391 0 1 1 0 2 782 1%

Totals 0 49 53 53 155 58,088 100%

LL 1 2 3
Rental Apartments (R-2) 0 18,418 19,835 19,835 58,088
Exterior (Surface) Parking NA NA NA NA NA

Quantity 189 0 0 0 189
Storage Units (Accessory) 892 227 193 193 1,505

Quantity 48 12 10 10 80
Total Leasable Floor Area 892 18,645 20,028 20,028 59,593
Overall Floor Areas

Gross Floor Area 12,242 26,834 26,834 26,834 na
Common Area 11,350 8,189 6,806 6,806 na
Efficiency Ratio 7% 69% 75% 75% na

Leasing and Amenity - Non Leasable Floor Area (See Amenity Space Program on Sheet A7)

Notes:
All area calculations are approximate.  
Overall Gross Floor Area calculation for Ground Floor includes exterior wall thickness.
Unit Areas Calculations are net area calculations taken to interior finished surface of existing corridor, demising and exterior walls.   
All interior area calculations exclude exterior wall thickness.
Grey Shaded Walls are existing interior walls to remain.
Red Shaded Walls are new walls to be added.

64%33,151 92,744

NA
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Total 
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Area Efficiency Ratio

Floor Number
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To
ta

l 
U

ni
ts

Total 
Leasable 

Area Percent
Totals by Unit 

Class

Floor Number























# 21015 | NOVEMBER 16, 2022CONCEPTUAL DESIGN / SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Willlow Grove, Pennsylvania

WILLOW GROVE 
SHOPPING CENTER 

REDEVELOPMENT
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Jared
Jewelers

Panera 
Bread

Marshalls
Relocation

Five 
Below

Grocery 
Store

In-Line 
Retail

2nd floor

Existing
Marshalls

VACANCY

EXISTING SITE PLAN
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STREET LEVEL VIBRANCYCONNECTIVITY: PEOPLE, PLACES, VEHICLES

FUNCTION & FORM SUCCESSFUL REDEVELOPMENT

SENSE OF PLACE 

PLANNING & PLACEMAKING DESIGN PRINCIPLES
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SCALE  1” = 100’-0”

0 50 200100

Existing

PHASE III

+/- 458 spaces 

PHASE II

Jared
Jewelers

Panera 
Bread

FIVE 
BELOW

Grocery 
Store

Retail

31,331 SF

9,135 SF

21,475 SF
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12,906 SF

18,745 SF
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E F

A

B

C

Existing 
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Others
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SCALE  1” = 30’-0”
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TENNIS COURT: 
The total playing area for a singles court is 2,106ft² 
and 2,808ft² for a doubles court.

~5,500 sf

BASKETBALL COURT: 
The total playing area for a court is 4520.43 ft².

BARRACKS ROAD SHOPPING CENTER PLAZA- ~4,200 SF
SITE COMPARISON: 498,000 SF RETAIL ON 40 ACRES

~8,100 sf ~9,100 sf

KING OF PRUSSIA TOWN CENTER: PLAZA ~17,200 SF PLAZA AREA
SITE COMPARISON: 400,000 SF RETAIL ON 125 ACRES, 
• PART OF 122-ACRE LIVE-WORK-PLAY MASTER PLANNED COMMUNITY
• 2,600 RESIDENTIAL UNITS DELIVERED; 3,000 UNITS ENTITLED
• 370,000 SF OF MEDICAL OFFICE

WILLOW GROVE SHOPPING CENTER  PLAZA ~5,500 SF PLAZA AREA
SITE COMPARISON: 183,000 SF RETAIL (EXISTING), 127,499 SF RETAIL (PROPOSED) ON 13 ACRES

~4,200 sf

WILLOW GROVE VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK
~5,858 SF

PLAZA PLAN AREA COMPARISONS

SALIX DRIVE
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Retail

WILLOW GROVE 
LAWTON’S CORNER   
~3,480 SF PLAZA AREA

WILLOW GROVE 
STREETSCAPE PARKLET
 ~1,110 SF PLAZA AREA

EASTON ROAD

WILLOW GROVE 
STREETSCAPE PARKLET
 ~2,750 SF PLAZA AREA

~600 sf

Retail

F

PARK AVENUE

~1,880 sf

WILLOW GROVE 
PARK AVENUE PARKLET  
~3,780 SF PLAZA AREA

~1,900 sf
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PLAZA PLAN AREA COMPARISONS

SALIX DRIVE
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KING OF PRUSSIA TOWN CENTER PLAZA ~17,200 SF PLAZA AREA
SITE COMPARISON: 400,000 SF RETAIL ON 125 ACRES

BARRACKS ROAD SHOPPING CENTER PLAZA- ~4,200 SF
SITE COMPARISON: 498,000 SF RETAIL ON 40 ACRES

WILLOW GROVE VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK
~5,858 SF

PLAZA COMPARISON IMAGES
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PARK AVENUE

RETAIL

RESIDENTIAL UNITS
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SALIX DRIVE

TOWNSHIP BUILDING
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SCALE 1" = 30'

SITE SECTION-AA- BUILDING G
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MANOR WAY

 
Residential over 

Retail

Marshalls
Relocation

Existing
SEPTA

Willow Grove 
Station

PARK AVENUE

A

RETAIL

31,331 SF

B 9,135 SF

C 21,475 SF

D 10,000 SF

E 12,906 SF

F 18,745 SF

TOTAL RETAIL

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM:

RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS 261

RES. PARKING STRUCTURE 503

SURFACE PARKING 542

G 20,410 SF

H

+/- 84 spaces 

+/- 458 spaces 

+/- 127,499 SF

3,500 SF
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PERSPECTIVE VIEW- BUILDING F
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PERSPECTIVE VIEW- BUILDING F
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PERSPECTIVE VIEW- BUILDING F
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PARK AVENUE

CONCEPT INSPIRATIONAL IMAGES
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SCALE  1” = 40’-0”

0 20 80

GROUND FLOOR PLAN- BUILDING G
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PERSPECTIVE 2- PARK AVE STREETSCAPE
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PERSPECTIVE 1- PARK AVE & WILLOW GROVE LANE
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PERSPECTIVE 3- PARK AVE STREETSCAPE
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PERSPECTIVE 4- PARK AVE & WILLOW GROVE LANE
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PERSPECTIVE 5-WILLOW GROVE LN & SALIX DR. INTERSECTION
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PERSPECTIVE 6- EASTON ROAD & SALIX DR. INTERSECTION
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